16.9.15 suitable arrangements shall be made by the Allottee/s for removal of debris. In 

case, debris are not removed, the Promoters or the Entity & Organisation (as 

and when formed and registered by the Promoters) shall do the same and debit 

Rs.15,000/- Rupees Fifteen thousand only to the Allotee/s’ account for each 

lorry trip for removal of debris, which the Allottee/s’ shall be liable to pay 

immediately on demand. 

16.10 The access to the plot is from the internal road is as shown in the plan of the Plot 

layout plan.